25. World Championship 5-Pins

Dieter Haase

2022 Calangianus (IT) 20.-24.09.2022

. Andrea Quarta (IT) 12:0
Ricardo Dieguez (AR) 10:2
Severino Marchioretto (IT) 10:1

.Ciro Davide Rizzo_(IT) 10:1
Natalino Scorza (IT) 9:1
Paolo Infortuna (IT) 9:1
Paolo Marcolin (IT) 7:3

.Gustavo Longo (AR) 6:4
Santi Caratozzolo (IT) 8:1
Matteo Gualemi (IT) 6:3
Andrea Martinelli (IT) 6:3

. Alberto Flavio Ballotta (IT) 6:3

. Giacomo Marginesu (IT) 6:3

. Diego Capote (UY) 6:3

. Kasper Kristoffersen (DK) 6:3

.Gustavo Torregiani (AR) 04

. Daniel Lopez (IT) 71

. Max Gabel (DE) 6:2

. Paolo Spadaro (IT) 6:2

. Matias Spatola (AR) 6:2

. Lautaro Menghi (AR) 6:2

. Alejandro Martinotti (AR) 5:3

. Juan Demassi (AR) 5:3

. Cesar Dottavio (AR) 5:3

. Walter Ingegnieri (AR) 4:4

. Thomas Primon (IT) 4:4

. Eliomar Berrutti (UY) 4:4

. Alberto Cabral (AR) 4:4

. Freddy Larrosa (UY) 4:4

. Maximo Fernandez (UY) 4:4

. Erling Sjorup (DK) 4:4

.Emiliano D’Amelio_(CH) 4:4

. Sebastian Paloma (AR) 4:3

. Alejandro Moran (UY) 4:3

. Toni Rosenberg (DE) 3:4

. Riccardo Ciccardi (CH) 3:4

. Marcelo Corraro (AR) 3:4

. Gonzalo Camio (BR) 3:4

. Michael Peters (DE) 3:4

MP - SP - Points - Av. - Best Game

2924/2018
2974/2634
2612/2013
2375/1879
2387/1816
2006/1531
2397/2011
2196/1926
2006/1467
2028/1628
1972/1604
2099/1896
1831/1600
1863/1673
2120/2024
2089/1800
1765/1266
1513/1231
1552/1267
1581/1468
1950/1689
1744/1495
1675/1499
1815/1676
1830/1633
1870/1669
1591/1492
1488/1430
1489/1440
1518/1533
1757/1620
1423/1563
1405/1262
1407/1309
1267/1272
1258/1326
1155/1206
1448/1508
1303/1342

1,448
1,129
1,297

2,168
2,168
2,727

IHTOB



40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
95.
56.
o7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

Alfredo Torre Rossini (SM)
Ulisse Calzi (CH)
Gonzalo Martinez (AR)
Nicolas David (FR)
Peter Debaes (BE)
Jonas Raagner (DK)
Christophe Duvernoy (FR)
Sebastian Heimrath (AT)
Jan Dvoracek (C2)
Michael Carreau (FR)
Maurizio Gobbi (SM)
Ernst-Jan Driessen (NL)
Vaclav Dvoracek (CZ)
Gianluca Memmi (BE)
Andreas Felser (AT)
Giovanni Susca (LU)
David Keller (HU)

Henri Degreef (LU)
Carlos Cortes (ES)
Walter Gasperoni (SM)
Ernst Driessen (NL)
Herbert Sedlak (AT)
Patrick Engelbos (BE)
Baran Yigit Kara (TR)
Selahattin Ozkul (TR)

0:7
0:7

13:22
17:18
16:19
15:20
12:23
11:24
11:24
10:25
7:28
11:24
10:25
10:25
9:26
8:27
7:28
5:30
4:31
5:30
5:30
5:30
3:32
2:33
1:34
0:35
0:35

1149/1415
1473/1418
1297/1320
1234/1274
1044/1190
1121/1303
980/1293
838/1161
1005/1461
1172/1428
1298/1528
1063/1289
986/1354
926/1313
1056/1372
919/1309
654/1275
1103/1502
935/1458
938/1474
822/1415
817/1362
725/1298
645/1260
565/1260

0,812
1,038
0,982
0,968
0,877
0,860
0,757
0,721
0,687
0,820
0,849
0,824
0,728
0,705
0,769
0,702
0,512
0,734
0,641
0,636
0,580
0,599
0,558
0,511
0,448

4 winning sets a 60 points, 3 winning sets in groups. Eight groups of 8 players.
Last 32, last 16, quarterfinal, semifinal, final.




Details

In the event of equal match points, the direct comparison was decisive for the ranking in the
groups.

This year, there was a clear definition of the set point allocation for the group matches. For
the final round, the games were scored accordingly, although this was not defined in the
rules.

Group matches 3:0 sets = 5:0 set points Finalround 4:0 sets = 7:0 set points
3:1 sets = 4:1 set points 4:1 sets = 6:1 set points
3:2 sets = 3:2 set points 4:2 sets = 5:2 set points

4:3 sets = 4:3 set points

Pis

Gruppe A MP Sets Set1 Set 2 Set 3 Set4 Set5 Pts oppon. AV BestSet
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT |1]3|3060|16 |60 |60 |48 |60 |59 | 60 | 27 | 226 | 254 | 0,889 | 2,222
Andrea Martinelli IT 0]2|60|30|60|16 |48 | 60| 59 | 60 | 27 | 60 | 254 | 226 | 1,123 | 3,750
Matias Spatola AR | 1| 3|57 |60|60|48 |47 | 60|60 | 48 | 60 | 53 | 284 | 269 | 1,055 | 1,250
Eliomar Berrutti Uy | 0| 2|60 |57 | 48 60|60 |47 | 48 | 60 | 53 | 60 | 269 | 284 | 0,947 | 1,276
Gonzalo Camio BR | 1| 4|60 |34 |26 |60 |60 |50| 60|36 206 | 180 | 1,144 | 1,764
Peter Debaes BE | 0| 1|34 60 |60|26 |50 |60| 36|60 180 | 206 | 0,873 | 2,307
Giovanni Susca LW |1|4]|60}34 |55 |60|60|52|60)|33 235 | 179 | 1,312 | 1,818
Ernst Driessen NL JO|1]3460|60|55|52|60| 33|60 179 | 235 0,761 | 1,090
Eliomar Berrutti uvy | 1| 5|60} 18 | 60 | 21 | 6O | 26 180 | 65 | 2,769 | 3,333
Giovanni Susca LU Jo|jo|18 | 60|21 |60 |26 |60 65 | 180 | 0,361
Ernst Driessen NL | 0| 2|44 60|60 46|60 | 54 | 42 | 60 | 28 | 60 | 234 s 280 | 0,835 | 1,304
Gonzalo Camio BR | 1] 3|60 |44 | 46 | 60 | 54 | 60 | 60 | 42 | 60 | 28 | 280 | 234 | 1,196 | 1,428
Matias Spatola AR | 1| 5|60 34|60|44 | 60 | 19 180 | 97 | 1,855 | 3,157
Ernst Driessen NL | O| 0|34 60|44 60| 19 | 60 97 | 180 | 0,538
Eliomar Berrutti uy | 1| 5|60 32|60 |56 | 60|54 180 i 142 | 1,267 | 1,875
Peter Debaes BE | 0| 0|32 60|56 |60 54 | 60 142 | 180 | 0,788

i
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 11560 50|60 | 31| 60|38 180 ’ 119 | 1,512 | 1,935
Matias Spatola AR | 0| O|50 60|31 |60 38|60 119 | 180 | 0,661

i
Gonzalo Camio BR | 1| 4|50 60|60 |58 |60, 44 | 60 54 230 ’ 216 | 1,064 | 1,363
Giovanni Susca LU |o|1]|6050 |58 |60 44 | 60 | 54 | 60 216 | 230 | 0,939 | 1,200

i
Ernst Driessen NL |]O|O| 8 60|16 |60 | 54 | 60 78 | 180 | 0,433
Andrea Martinelli IT |1]5|60, 8 |60 | 16 | 60 | 54 180 | 78 | 2,307 | 7,500
Peter Debaes BE | 1| 5|60 14 | 60 | 42 | 60 | 24 180 i 80 | 2,250 | 4,285
Ernst Driessen NL |]o|O|14 160 |42 |60 |24 | 60 80 | 180 | 0,444
Matias Spatola AR | 1| 3|47 | 60 |60 |51 |31 60|60 |50|60| 18 | 258 | 239 | 1,079 | 3,333
Andrea Martinelli IT 0| 2|60 ;47 |51 |60 |60 | 31|50 | 60|18 | 60 |239 | 258 | 0,926 | 1,935
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT | 1] 5|60 |25 |60 | 24|60 |41 180 | 90 | 2,000 | 2,500
Giovanni Susca LU Jo|o|25 60|24 |60| 41 | 60 90 | 180 | 0,500
Eliomar Berrutti uvy | 1] 3|60 41|43|60 |60 40| 36| 60|60/ 49259250/ 1,036 | 1,500
Gonzalo Camio BR | 0| 2]|41 60 60|43 |40 60 |60 | 36 | 49 | 60 | 250 | 259 | 0,965 | 1,666
Giovanni Susca L Jo|o|18 60|25 |60 23| 60 66 | 180 | 0,366
Andrea Martinelli IT | 1] 5|60 |18 |60 | 25| 60 | 23 180 | 66 | 2,727 | 3,333
Peter Debaes BE | 0| 1|41 60|60 |59 |36 | 60| 52|60 189 | 239 | 0,790 | 1,016
Matias Spatola AR | 1| 4|60 41|59 | 60|60 |36 | 60|52 239 | 189 | 1,264 | 1,666




Eliomar Berrutti uy 1 60 | 38 | 60 | 36 | B0 | 9 180 | 83 | 2,168 | 6,666
Ernst Driessen NL | O 38 60 |36 60| 9 | 60 83 | 180 | 0,461

Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1 60 | 32 | 60 | 11 | 60 | 55 180 | 98 1,836 | 5,454
Gonzalo Camio BR 0 32 {60 | 11 | 60 | 55 | 60 98 | 180 | 0,544

Peter Debaes BE 1 60 { 50 | 60 | 20 | B0 | 55 180 | 125 | 1,440 | 3,000
Giovanni Susca LU 0 50 { 60 | 20 | 60 | 55 | 60 125 | 180 | 0,694

Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1 60 9 | 60| 36| 60 26 180 | 71 2,535 | 6,666
Ernst Driessen NL 0 9 | B0 | 36 | 60 | 26 | BO 71 180 | 0,394
Gonzalo Camio BR | O 60 | 33 | 45 | 60 | 52 | 60 | 60 | 46 | 35 | 60 | 252 | 259 | 0,972 | 1,818
Andrea Martinelli T 33 | 60 | 60 | 45 | 60 | 52 | 46 | 60 | 80 | 35 | 259 | 252 | 1,027 | 1,714
Eliomar Berrutti uy | 0 45 | 60 | 30 | 60 | 28 | 60 103 | 180 | 0,572

Andrea Martinelli IT 1 60 | 45 | 60 | 30 | 60 | 28 180 | 103 | 1,747 | 2142
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1 60 | 20 | 60 | 17 | 60 | 31 180 | 68 | 2,647 | 3,529
Peter Debaes BE 0 20 | 60 | 17 | 60 | 31 | 60 68 180 | 0,377

Matias Spatola AR 1 60 | 43 | 60 | 42 | 60 | 47 180 | 132 | 1,363 | 1,428
Gonzalo Camio BR 0 43 1 60 | 42 | 60 | 47 | 60 132 | 180 | 0,733

Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 11412160 |60 39|60 57| 60 33 201 | 189 | 1,063 | 1,818
Eliomar Berrutti uy 0 60 | 21 | 39 | 60 | 57 | 60 | 33 | 60 189 | 201 | 0,940 | 2,857
Matias Spatola AR 1 60 | 53 | 60 | 24 | 60 | 45 180 | 122 | 1,475 | 2,500
Giovanni Susca Ly 0 53 | 60 | 24 | 60 | 45 | 60 122 | 180 | 0,677

Peter Debaes BE 0 17 | 60 | 34 | 60 | 54 | 60 105 | 180 | 0,583

Andrea Martinelli IT 1 60 | 17 | 60 | 34 | 60 | 54 180 | 105 | 1,714 | 3,529

MP  + Sets - Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 7 32| 3 1327 889 1,492 2,647 1

Matias Spatola AR 6 | 25|10 1440 1228 1,172 1,855 2

Andrea Martinelli IT 51127 | 8 1472 1088 1,352 2,727 3

Eliomar Berrutti uy 4 [ 21| 14 1360 1205 1,128 2,769 4

Gonzalo Camio BR 3 15|20 1448 1508 0,960 1,196 5

Peter Debaes BE 2 112 1|23 1044 1190 0,877 2,250 6

Giovanni Susca LU 1 5 | 30 919 1309 0,702 1,312 7

Ernst Driessen NL 0 3 |32 822 1415 0,580 8

'
FIBIS|| TOUCH




Gruppe B MP Sets Set1 Set2 Set3 Set 4 Set5 Pts OpP:;n. AV Best Set
Ricardo Dieguez AR 0| 2|17 | 60 | 60 | 59 | 60 | 24 | 58 | 60 | 58 | 60 | 253 | 263 | 0,961 | 2,500
Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 1 3|60 |17 |59 |60 | 24 | 60| 60 | 58 | 60 | 58 | 263 | 253 | 1,039 | 3,529
Juan Demassi AR 1 3125 |60 |38 |60 |60 48| 60| 40 | 60 | 49 | 243 | 257 | 0,945 | 1,500
Erling Sjérup DK 0] 2|60 |25 |60 |33 |48 60| 40 | 60 | 49 | B0 | 257 | 243 | 1,057 | 2,400
Alejandro Moran uy 1 3 |60 44| 34 | 60 5T : 60 | 60 | 47 | B0 | 40 | 271 | 251 | 1,079 | 1,500
Ulisse Calzi CH 0| 2] 44 | 60 | 60 | 34 | 60 : 57 | 47 | 60 | 40 | 60 | 251 | 271 | 0,926 | 1,764
Gianluca Memmi BE 1 5|60 |17 | 60 | 42 | 60 | 25 180 | 84 | 2,142 | 3,529
Selahattin Ozkul TR 0|lo|17 | 60| 42 | 60 | 25 | 60 84 180 | 0,466

Selahattin Ozkul TR 0]0] 23| 60 4 60 | 14 | 60 41 180 | 0,227

Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 1 5160 | 23| 60 4 60 | 14 180 | 41 4,390 | 15,000
Erling Sjérup DK 0| 2|60 |45 (|45 |60 | 60 | 39 | 24 | 60| 14 | 60| 203 | 264 | 0,768 | 1,538
Ulisse Calzi CH 1 3145 |60 | 60| 45 | 39 : 60 | 60 | 24 | 60 | 14 | 264 | 203 | 1,300 | 4,285
Alejandro Moran uy 1 5160 | 21|60 | 29 | 60 | 42 180 | 92 1,956 | 2,857
Gianluca Memmi BE 0]J0]21|60|29|60| 42| 60 92 | 1801 0,511

Juan Demassi AR O] 0)]59 | 60|45 | 60 | 20 60 124 | 180 | 0,688

Ricardo Dieguez AR 1 5160 | 59| 60| 45 | 60 20 180 | 124 | 1,451 | 3,000
Erling Sjérup DK 1 4 160 | 43 | 48 | 60 | 60 45 | 60 | 43 228 | 191 | 1,193 | 1,395
Alejandro Moran Uy 0 1143 | 60 | 60 | 48 | 45 60 | 43 | 60 191 | 228 | 0,837 | 1,250
Selahattin Ozkul TR 0] 0] 43 |60 | 34 60| 20 60 97 | 180 | 0,538

Juan Demassi AR 1 5160 | 43 | 60| 34 | 60 20 180 | 97 1,855 | 3,000
Gianluca Memmi BE 0 1160 |59 | 46 | 60 | 21 60 | 39 | 60 166 | 239 | 0,694 | 1,016
Ulisse Calzi CH 1 4159 |60 |60|46 |60 21|60 39 239 | 166 | 1,439 | 2,857
Alejandro Moran uy O] 0)]40 | 60 | 55 | 60 | 22 60 117 | 180 | 0,650

Ricardo Dieguez AR 1 5160 40 | 60 | 55 | 6O 22 180 | 117 | 1,538 | 2,727
Juan Demassi AR 1 5160 | 50 | 60 | 46 | 60 24 180 | 120 | 1,500 | 2,500
Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 0] 0)]50 | 60|46 | 60 | 24 60 120 | 180 | 0,666

Selahattin Ozkul TR O]l 0)]5 | 60|50 60| 16 60 122 | 180 | 0,677

Ulisse Calzi CH 1 5160 | 5 | 60 | 50 | 60 | 16 180 | 122 | 1,475 | 3,750
Erling Sjorup DK 11 4|60 44 | 60 | 40 | 48 60 | 60 | 28 228 | 172 ] 1,325 | 2,142
Gianluca Memmi BE 0| 1]44 | 60 | 40 | 60 | 60 48 | 28 | 60 172 | 228 |1 0,754 | 1,250
Ulisse Calzi CH 0 1160 | 46 | 18 | 60 | 59 60 | 46 | 60 183 | 226 | 0,809 | 1,304
Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 1 4146 | 60 | 60 | 18 | 6O 59 | 60 | 46 226 | 183 | 1,234 | 3,333
Alejandro Moran uy 114143 |60 | 60| 51| 60 54 | 60 | 47 223 | 212 | 1,051 | 1,276
Juan Demassi AR 0] 1]60 43| 51| 60| 54 60 | 47 | 60 212 | 223 ] 0,950 | 1,395
Erling Sjérup DK 0 1160 | 51| 44 | 60 | 55 60 | 38 | 60 197 | 231 | 0,852 | 1,176
Ricardo Dieguez AR 1 4151 |60 )| 60| 44 | 60 55 | 60 | 38 231|197 | 1172 | 1,578
Selahattin Ozkul TR 0| 0|46 | 60| 33| 60|11 60 90 | 180 | 0,500

Ricardo Dieguez AR 11 5|60 46 | 60 | 33 | 60 11 180 | 90 | 2,000 | 5454
Gianluca Memmi BE 0 1150 | 60| 60 42 | 18 60 | 26 | 60 154 | 222 | 0,693 | 1,428
Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 1 4 160 | 50 | 42 | 60 | 60 18 | 60 | 26 222 | 154 | 1,441 | 3,333
Erling Sjorup DK 11 3|54 |60 (60| 39|57 60 | 60 | 49 | 60 | 30 | 291 | 238 | 1,222 | 2,000
Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 0] 2]60 | 54| 39| 60| 60 57 | 49 | 60 | 30 | 60 | 238 | 291 ] 0,817 | 1,111
Selahattin Ozkul TR O] 0)]41 |60 |26 60| 23 60 90 | 180 | 0,500

Alejandro Moran Uy 1 5|60 41|60 | 26 | 60 23 180 | 90 | 2,000 | 2,608
Ricardo Dieguez AR 1] 4|60 | 44 | 26 | 60 | 60 42 | 60 | 32 206 | 178 | 1,157 | 1,875
Ulisse Calzi CH 0 1]44 | 60 | 60 | 26 | 42 60 | 32 | 60 178 | 206 | 0,864 | 2,307




Juan Demassi AR 1 5160 | 32|60 (31|60 16 180 | 79 | 2,278 | 3,750
Gianluca Memmi BE 01032 60| 31]60]|16 f 60 79 | 180 | 0,438
Selahattin Ozkul TR 010 0 | 60 7 | 60 | 34 60 41 180 | 0,227

Erling Sjérup DK 1 51 60 0 | 60 7 60 ' 34 < 180 | 41 4,390 | 60,000
Ricardo Dieguez AR 1 5|60 17 | 60 | 40 | 60 | 26 180 | 83 | 2,168 | 3,529
Gianluca Memmi BE 0lo|17 | 60| 40 | 60 | 26 | 60 83 | 180 | 0,461

Juan Demassi AR 1 4160 | 46 | 44 | 60 | 60 41 | 60 | 31 224 {178 ] 1,258 | 1,935
Ulisse Calzi CH 0 1146 | 60 | 60 | 44 | 41 60 | 31 | 60 ] 178 | 224 | 0,794 | 1,363
Alejandro Moran Uy 0] 21]38 | 60|60 35| 49 60 | 60 | 41 | 38 j 60 | 245 ! 256 | 0957 | 1,714
Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 1 3|60 | 38| 35|60|60 49 41 | 60 | 60 { 38 | 256 | 245 | 1,044 | 1,578

MP + Sets — Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Ricardo Dieguez AR 6 |30] 5 1410 1052 1,340 2,168 1

Juan Demassi AR 5123 |12 1343 1134 1,184 2,278 2

Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 5121 14 1505 1347 1,117 4,390 3

Erling Sjdrup DK 4 | 21|14 1584 1380 1,147 4,390 4

Alejandro Moran uy 4 | 20| 15 1407 1309 1,074 2,000 5

Ulisse Calzi CH 3 |17 ] 18 1473 1418 1,038 1,475 6

Gianluca Memmi BE 1 8 | 27 926 1313 0,705 2,142 7

Selahattin Ozkul TR 0 0 | 35 565 1260 0,448 8

FIBIS | TOUCH



Pts.

Gruppe C MP Sets  Set1 Set2 Set3 Set4 Set5 PtS  oppen.  AY  BestSet
Santi Caratozzolo IT 1]15]60;50|60:33 (60! 20 180 | 103 | 1,747 | 3,000
Emiliano D’Amelio CH|loJo|50 60|33 60|20 ;60 103 | 180 | 0,572
Paolo Spadaro IT 1]4(142 60|60 ;58 |60:46 |60 58 222 : 2221 1,000 | 1,304
Freddy Larrosa Ur o] 1]60 42|58 60|46 60 | 58 60 222 : 2221 1,000 | 1,395
Michael Peters DE | 1] 3|6047 6052 |49 60 23 60|60 34| 252 253 0,996 | 1,764
Gonzalo Martinez AR 1 02|47 i60|52;60|60;:49 |60 23| 34 :60]253:252] 1,003 | 2,608
Andreas Felser AT 114160 44|57 {60 |60: 26|60 31 237 | 161 | 1,472 | 2,307
Walter Gasperoni SM lo|1]44 60|60 ;57 |26:60 |31 60 161 { 237 | 0,679 | 1,052
Freddy Larrosa Ur | 1156059 6026 |60:38 180 : 123 | 1,463 | 2,307
Andreas Felser AT 0] O]J59 60| 2660 |38;60 123 | 180 | 0,683
Walter Gasperoni smM | O0OJ0])5260| 33 ;60|33 60 118 | 180 | 0,655
Gonzalo Martinez AR | 1] 5|60 52|60 33 |60:33 180 : 118 ] 1,525 | 1,818
Paolo Spadaro IT 0]2]49 60|60 41|60 ;40 28 60 | S5 : 60 ]252:261] 0,965 | 1,500
Santi Caratozzolo IT 1]3]|60;49 |41 60 |40 ;60 |60 28 | 60 ; 55 | 261 { 252 | 1,035 | 21,420
Emiliano D’Amelio CH | 1]5]60;52|60:58)|60:58 180 : 168 | 1,071 | 1,153
Michael Peters DE |0oJO|52 60|58 60|58 ;60 168 | 180 | 0,833
Walter Gasperoni smMm | O]|1])42 60| 1660|6036 | 23 | 60 141 | 216 | 0,652 | 1,666
Paolo Spadaro IT 1]4]60;42 |60 16 | 36 : 60 | 60 | 23 216 | 141 | 1,531 | 2,750
Freddy Larrosa Ur | 0] 1]43i60 |38 :60|60:23|48) 60 189 { 203 | 0,931 | 2,608
Emiliano D’Amelio CH | 1]4]60 43 |6038|23:60 |60 48 203 189 | 1,074 | 1,395
Santi Caratozzolo IT 1]15]60 ;49 6054 |60 : 21 180 : 124 | 1,451 | 2,857
Gonzalo Martinez AR 1 0JO0]|49 60|54 60|21 ;60 124 | 180 | 0,688
Michael Peters DE 1136025 |60;30 |48 (60 |36 60|60 :47|264  222] 1,189 | 2,400
Andreas Felser AT | 0] 2|25 60|30 60|60 :48 |60 36|47 : 60| 222 264 | 0,840 | 1,666
Paolo Spadaro IT 115)]60 ;53 |60:45 |60 : 33 180 : 131 ] 1,374 | 1,818
Michael Peters DE |OJO|53 60|45 60|33 60 131 { 180 | 0,727
Emiliano D’Amelio CH 1]15]60 ;41|60 :44 | 60 : 50 180 ; 135 1,333 | 1,463
Andreas Felser AT 1 0|J0]41 60|44 60|50 60 135 { 180 | 0,750
Freddy Larrosa Ur | 1145860 |60;:38)|60:56 |60 24 238 i 178 | 1,337 | 2,500
Gonzalo Martinez AR O] 1]60 58|38 60|56 60|24 60 178 | 238 | 0,747 | 1,034
Walter Gasperoni sMm | O0]|1]18 60|60 ;38|28 60 | 20 | 60 126 | 218 | 0,577 | 1,578
Santi Caratozzolo IT 1146018 |38 60 |60:28 |60 20 218 : 126 | 1,730 | 3,333
Gonzalo Martinez AR | 1]14]60 ;47 | 6035 |47 60|60 51 227 {193 | 1,176 | 1,714
Andreas Felser AT 0] 1]47 60| 3560 |60 :47 | 51 60 183 | 227 | 0,850 | 1,276
Paolo Spadaro IT 1156012 | 6034|6025 180 i 71 | 2,535 | 5,000
Emiliano D’Amelio CHlojJoO]|12 60|34 60|25 ;60 71 (180 | 0,394
Walter Gasperoni sM | O]1]60;39|52;:60|25 60| 10 | 60 147 { 219 ] 0,671 | 1,538
Michael Peters DE | 1] 4|39 :60|60;52|60:25 |60 10 219 | 147 | 1,489 | 6,000
Freddy Larrosa Uur |0OJ0]|58 ;60 |3:60( 7 !60 104 | 180 | 0,577
Santi Caratozzolo IT 1156058 |60;:39 |60 : 7 180 { 104 | 1,730 | 8,571
Paolo Spadaro IT 1]5]60;38|60:53|60:20 180 : 111 ] 1,621
Gonzalo Martinez AR 1 0JO]|38 60|53 ;60|20:;60 111 { 180 ] 0,616 | 3,000
Walter Gasperoni smMm | O0O]|1]3260|60:44 |31 60| 38 | 60 161 | 224 1 0,718 | 1,363
Emiliano D'Amelio CH |l 1]4]|]60 32|44 :60|60: 31|60 38 224 1161 | 1,391 | 1,935
Freddy Larrosa uy 11560 46|60 ;59 |60 : 55 180 | 160 | 1,125 | 1,304
Michael Peters DE | o|o|46 60|59 60|55 :60 160 { 180 | 0,888




Santi Caratozzolo IT 1715|6039 (60 5 |60 12 180 | 56 | 3,214 |12,000
Andreas Felser AT |loJO0)|39:60| 5 (60|12 ;60 56 {180 0,311

Freddy Larrosa ur | 1]15]60{35 |60 ;35|60 14 180 | 84 | 2,142 | 4,285
Walter Gasperoni SM |o]o]35:i60|35 60|14 60 84 {180 | 0,466

Michael Peters DE | 0] 0)]28:60 |51 60|30 60 109 | 180 | 0,605

Santi Caratozzolo IT 1715|6028 (6051 |60 30 180 | 109 | 1,651 | 2,142
Emiliano D'Amelio CH | O] 1]60:44 |44 | 60| 18 i 60 | 37 | 60 159 | 224 | 0,709 | 1,363
Gonzalo Martinez AR 1114|4460 |60 )44 |60 : 18 | 60 | 37 224 159 | 1,408 | 3,333
Paolo Spadaro IT 1715|6027 6028 |60 35 180 | 90 | 2,000 | 2,222
Andreas Felser AT 0|27 60| 28 | 60 | 35 60 90 | 180 | 0,500

MP  +Sets— Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Santi Caratozzolo IT 7 |132]| 3 1379 874 1,577 3,214 1

Paolo Spadaro IT 6 [ 30| 5 1410 1027 1,372 2,535 2

Emiliano D’Amelio CH 4 1 19| 16 1120 1237 0,905 1,391 3

Freddy Larrosa uy 4 | 21|14 1293 1150 1,124 2,142 4

Michael Peters DE 3 | 10| 25 1303 1342 0,970 1,489 5

Gonzalo Martinez AR 3 116 | 19 1297 1320 0,982 1,525 6

Andreas Felser AT 1 7 |28 1056 1372 0,769 1,472 7

Walter Gasperoni SM 0 51|30 938 1474 0,636 8




Pts.

Gruppe D MP Sets  Set1 Set2 Set3 Set4 Set5 Pts bl AV Best Set
Natalino Scorza IT 113|556 60|48 {60 |60 46 |60 ;55|60 14| 284 | 235] 1,208 | 4,285
Maximo Fernandez Uy o) 2|60 56 |60i48 |46 60|55 :60 |14 { 60| 235 | 284 ] 0,827 | 1,250
Max Gabel DE 113|555 60|60i16 |60 45| 2560 | 60 i 54| 260 { 235] 1,106 | 3,750
Gustavo Longo AR 1ol 2|60 55|16 :i60 | 45 60| 60 ;| 25| 54 i 60 | 235 | 260 | 0,903 | 2,400
Marcelo Corraro AR | 1| 5]60 41| 6029 | 60 | 40 180 { 110 | 1,636 | 2,068
Sebastian Heimrath {| AT | 0] 0|41 60| 2960 | 40 | 60 110 ; 180 | 0,611
Ernst-Jan Driessen NL 1114|6023 | 6017 |38 { 60| 60 { 17 218 | 117 | 1,863 | 3,529
Patrick Engelbos BE |0 1]23 60|17 {60 60 i38| 17 i 60 117 { 218 | 0,536 | 1,578
Gustavo Longo AR | 1| 4]60 31| 38:i60)| 60 34 |60 :47 218 { 172 )| 1,267 | 1,935
Marcelo Corraro AR 1 OJ1]31 60 |60;38 |34 60|47 60 172 1 218 | 0,788 | 1,578
Max Gabel DE 115|600 ;33| 6051|6045 180 { 129 | 1,395 | 1,818
Maximo Fernandez Uy |oJo|33 60|51i60|45 ;60 129 {1 180 ]| 0,716
Sebastian Heimrath { AT | O | 0] 28 60 | 32 {60 | 21 | 60 81 | 180 | 0,450
Natalino Scorza IT 115]60 28| 604 32|60 21 180 | 81 | 2,222 | 2,857
Max Gabel DE 1115|6039 | 6020 60 30 180 | 89 | 2,022 | 3,000
Patrick Engelbos BE JoJ0o]39 60| 2060|3060 89 | 180 | 0,494
Gustavo Longo AR | 1| 560 38|60{ 15 | 60 29 180 | 82 | 2,195 | 4,000
Sebastian Heimrath {| AT | 0] 0| 38 60| 15 {60 | 29 | 60 82 | 180 | 0,455
Ernst-Jan Driessen NL J O] 1]50:60|34i60|60;22| 19 : 60 163 | 202 | 0,806 | 2,727
Maximo Fernandez Uy 1114160 50| 60i{34 ) 2260|6019 202 { 163 | 1,239 | 3,157
Natalino Scorza IT 115|600 : 44 | 60 52 | 60 | 45 180 { 141 ]| 1,276 | 1,363
Marcelo Corraro AR 1 0JO0O]44 60| 52{60| 45 60 141 { 180 ]| 0,783
Patrick Engelbos BE |OJO| 17 : 60 | 21 { 60 | 20 | 60 58 {180 | 0,322
Natalino Scorza IT 115 [F68 17y 60 | 21 Be0 20 180 { 58 | 3,103 | 3,529
Gustavo Longo AR | O|1]38:60|60:27 |47 { 60 | 50 ;: 60 195 { 207 | 0,942 | 2,222
Maximo Fernandez uy 11460 38| 27 {60 |60 ;47 | 60 i 50 207 { 195 1,061 | 1,578
Max Gabel DE 115]|60: 32| 60 18 | 60 | 46 180 { 96 | 1,875 | 3,333
Ernst-Jan Driessen NL 010132 60| 1860 | 46 | 60 96 | 180 | 0,533
Maximo Fernandez ur | 0O 1|49 60| 4060 60 27 | 24 | 60 173 1 207 | 0,835 | 2,222
Marcelo Corraro AR I 1|1 4]|60 49 | 60:i40 | 27 | 60 | 60 | 24 207 { 173 | 1,196 | 2,500
Patrick Engelbos BE | OJ 0|54 60| 3260 40 60 126 { 180 | 0,700
Sebastian Heimrath | AT 115|600 54| 60 32 | 60 | 40 180 | 126 | 1,428 | 1,875
Max Gabel DE J|O|1]50 60| 19:i60 | 6043 |42 60 171 { 223 | 0,766 | 1,395
Natalino Scorza IT 114160 50| 6019 |43 i 60 | 60 | 42 223 {171 | 1,304 | 3,157
Gustavo Longo AR | 1| 4]44 60 6026|6014 | 60 | 24 224 1 124 | 1,806 | 4,285
Ernst-Jan Driessen NL Jo|1]60 44| 2660 | 14 { 60 | 24 | 60 124 { 224 | 0,553 | 1,363
Patrick Engelbos BE | O] 0|38 60| 5060 59 | 60 147 { 180 | 0,816 | 1,578
Maximo Fernandez Uy 111560 38| 6050|6059 180 | 147 | 1,224
Max Gabel DE 11560 33| 60§49 | 60 | 40 180 { 122 | 1,475 | 1,818
Sebastian Heimrath | AT | 0l 0] 33 60 | 49 i 60 | 40 | 60 122 { 180 | 0,677
Gustavo Longo AR | 0| 042 60| 4960 | 46 | 60 137 { 180 | 0,761
Natalino Scorza IT 115|600 : 42| 60 49 | 60 | 46 180 { 137 | 1,313 | 1,428
Ernst-Jan Driessen NL 1114|6049 | 6053 |50 60| 60 i 44 230 { 206 | 1,116 | 1,363
Marcelo Corraro AR 10l 1]49 60| 53:i60 |60 50|44 60 206 { 230 | 0,895 | 1,200
Max Gabel DE 1115|6027 | 6028 ) 60 14 180 | 69 | 2,608 | 4,285
Marcelo Corraro AR 010127 60| 2860 |14 ;| 60 69 | 180 ] 0,383




Gustavo Longo AR 115160 14 | 60 ;: 33 | 60 | 26 180 ¢ 73 | 2,465 | 4,285
Patrick Engelbos BE 0J0|14 60| 33 60| 26 60 73 {180 ] 0,405
Sebastian Heimrath AT 115160 52|60 53 |60;30 180 { 135 ] 1,333 | 2,000
Ernst-Jan Driessen NL 010|522 :60| 5360|3060 1351 180 | 0,750
Natalino Scorza IT 115160 29|60 ;45|60 23 180 ¢ 97 | 1,855 | 2,608
Ernst-Jan Driessen NL 01029 60| 4560 23 60 97 | 180 ] 0,538
Sebastian Heimrath AT 01028 60| 3460|2160 83 | 180 | 0,461

Maximo Fernandez uy 1] 560 28 |60: 34 60 21 180 ¢ 83 | 2,168 | 2,857
Patrick Engelbos BE 010|337 60| 39 60| 39 60 115 {180 | 0,638

Marcelo Corraro AR 11560 37 |60:39 |60 39 180 { 115 | 1,565 | 1,621

MP  + Sets— Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Natalino Scorza IT 7 132 3 1407 920 1,529 3,103 1

Max Gabel DE 6 | 29| 6 1331 963 1,382 2,608 2

Maximo Fernandez uy 4 |1 21| 14 1306 1259 1,037 2,168 3

Gustavo Longo AR 4 121 14 1369 1098 1,246 2,195 4

Marcelo Corraro AR 3 16| 19 1155 1206 0,957 1,636 5

Sebastian Heimrath AT 2 110 | 25 838 1161 0,721 1,428 6

Ernst-Jan Driessen NL 2 10| 25 1063 1289 0,624 1,863 7

Patrick Engelbos BE 0 1 | 34 725 1298 0,558 8

FIBIS | TOUCH




Pts.

Gruppe E MP Sets  Seti Set 2 Set3 Set4 Set 5 PIS  oopon. AV BestSet
Daniel Lopez IT 114154 |60|60| 15| 60|42 | 60 | 29 234 | 146 | 1,602 | 4,000
Giacomo Marginesu IT 0]l 1]60|54]|15|60|42 |60 |29 | 60 146 | 234 | 0,623 | 1,111
Alberto Cabral AR 0| 1]148 |60 |57 | 60| 60|42 | 32| 60 197 | 222| 0,887 | 1,428
Diego Capote uy 114160 48 | 60 | 57 | 42 | 60 | 60 | 32 222 1 197 | 1,126 | 1,875
Riccardo Ciccardi CH 1146048 | 21 | 60| 60 | 41 | 60 : 35 201 1841 1,092 | 1,714
Nicolas David FR 0| 1148 |60 |60 ;21|41 |60 35|60 184 201 )] 0,915 | 2,857
David Keller HU 114)]60)| 32| 5260 )| 60| 45 | 60 | 58 232 1951 1,189 | 1,875
Henri Degreef LU 0]1132]|60| 60|52 |45 |60 |58! 60 195 232 | 0,840 | 1,153
Alberto Cabral AR 114]160| 33|60} 59|58 |60 6021 238 1731 1,375 | 2,857
Riccardo Ciccardi CH 011133 ]60|59 60|60 |58 2160 173 238 | 0,726 | 1,034
Nicolas David FR 1 5|60 )| 52| 60 56 | 60 | 50 180 : 158 | 1,139 | 1,200
Diego Capote uy 0| 0|52 |60 | 5 | 60|50 60 158 | 180 | 0,877
Alberto Cabral AR 0O|l1160 (22|37 60|24 |60( 9 |60 130 | 202 | 0,643 | 2,727
Giacomo Marginesu IT 114122 |60 |60;37 60|24 |60, 9 202 1 130 | 1,553 | 6,666
Henri Degreef LU 0|2 |60 48 | 34 | 60 | 55 60 | 60 38| 33 | 60 | 242 | 266 | 0,909 | 1,578
Nicolas David FR 113148 60| 60 34 |60 | 55| 38 60| 60| 33 |266; 242] 1,099 | 1,818
Daniel Lopez IT 1 5|60 5 | 60 { 42 | 60 | 28 180 + 126 | 1,428 | 2,142
Riccardo Ciccardi CH 0|0 5660|4260 |28 | 60 126 | 180 | 0,700
Diego Capote uy 1 5| 60 7 60 | 16 | 60 | 23 180 | 46 | 3,913 | 8,571
David Keller HU olo0 7 60 | 16 | 60 | 23 | 60 i 46 ! 180 | 0,255
Giacomo Marginesu IT Ol 16027 | 59|60 |48 | 60 49 ! 60 216 | 207 | 1,043 | 2,222
Diego Capote uy 1|1 4]27 | 60| 6059 |60 48|60 49 207 | 216 | 0,958 | 1,250
Nicolas David FR 11560 40 | 60 | 34 | 60 | 32 180 | 106 | 1,698 | 1,875
David Keller HU 0| 0] 40| 60| 34 60| 32| 60 106 | 180 | 0,588
Henri Degreef LU 0| 0|36 |60 | 54| 60|40 60 130 | 180 | 0,722
Riccardo Ciccardi CH 11560 36|60 54| 60| 40 180 1 130 | 1,384 | 1,666
Alberto Cabral AR 0| 0|45 | 60| 52 | 60 | 34 | 60 131 | 180 0,727
Daniel Lopez IT 1 5|60 45| 60 { 52 | 60 | 34 180 131 ] 1,374 | 1,764
Riccardo Ciccardi CH 11560 38 | 60| 48 | 60 | 16 180 | 102 | 1,764 | 3,750
David Keller HU 0| 0|38 |60 | 48 |60 | 16 | 60 102 | 180 | 0,566
Giacomo Marginesu IT 1| 4|60 40 | 60 54 | 27 | 60 | 60 | 38 207 + 192 | 1,078 | 1,578
Nicolas David FR 0| 1|40| 60| 54| 60|60 27 | 38 | 60 192 | 207 | 0,927 | 2,222
Henri Degreef LU 0O|l0]36 60|18 60| 36 | 60 90 | 180 | 0,500
Daniel Lopez IT 1 5|60 36 | 60 18 | 60 | 36 180 + 90 | 2,000 | 3,333
Giacomo Marginesu IT 1|4 ]|60 |27 |42 | 60 |60 | 34 | 60 | 46 222 1167 | 1,329 | 2,333
Riccardo Ciccardi CH 01127 |60 |60 42| 34 | 60 | 46 | 60 167 | 222 ] 0,752 | 1,428
Alberto Cabral AR 1 5|60 55 | 60| 31| 60 | 23 180 | 109 | 1,651 | 2,608
Nicolas David FR 0O|O0O]5 |60 31|60 23] 60 109 | 180 | 0,605
Henri Degreef LU 0|J0] 31 60|32 ;60|18 60 81 180 | 0,450
Diego Capote uy 11560 31|60} 32)| 60| 18 180§ 81 | 2222 | 3,333
Daniel Lopez IT 1 516024 | 60| 21|60 | 4 180 | 49 | 3,673 | 15,000
David Keller HU 0|l0]24 |60 21160 4 60 49 | 180 )] 0,272
Alberto Cabral AR 1 5160 11 | 60 2 60 | 22 180 | 35 | 5,142 | 30,000
David Keller HU O|lO|11]160| 2 | 60|22 60 35 1180 | 0,194
Henri Degreef LU of1]14 60|60 48|34 | 60|56 60 164 | 228 | 0,719 | 1.250
Giacomo Marginesu IT 11416014 | 48 | 60 | 60 | 34 | 60 56 228 164 | 1,390 | 4,285




Diego Capote ur | 1| 360! 12|44 ! 60|60 |52 46 60| 60| 47| 270! 231| 1.168 | 5000
Riccardo Ciccardi CH 0]2(|12 60|60 ; 44 | 52 | 60 | 60 46 | 47 | 60 | 231 270 | 0,855 | 1,363
Nicolas David FR 0j0| 35 | 60 | 46 | 60 | 42 | 60 123 | 180 | 0,683

Daniel Lopez IT 1 5160 35 | 60 | 46 | 60 | 42 180 123 | 1,463 | 1,714
Henri Degreef LU 011|159 60|51 60|60 56|31 60 201 | 236 | 0,851 | 1,071
Alberto Cabral AR 1146059 | 6051 |56 |60 60 31 236 | 201 | 1,174 | 1,935
Diego Capote uy 0] 2|60, 46 | 39 60 | 60 | 44 | 46 60| 21 | 60 | 226 | 270 | 0,837 | 1,363
Daniel Lopez IT 1 3146 60 | 60 39| 44 | 60 | 60 46 | 60 | 21 | 270 | 226 | 1,194 | 2,857
Giacomo Marginesu IT 1] 5|60 50 | 60| 4 | 60 | 30 180 | 84 | 2,142 | 15,000
David Keller HU O] 0] 50 60 4 60 | 30 | 60 84 180 | 0,466

MP + Sets — Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Daniel Lopez IF T | 22 8 1404 891 1.575 3,673 1

Diego Capote uy 5 | 23| 42 1443 1221 1,181 3,913 2

Giacomo Marginesu IT o | 23|42 1401 1178 1,189 2,142 3

Alberto Cabral AR 4 | 20115 1292 1122 1153 5,142 4

Riccardo Ciccardi CH 3|18 | 17 1258 1326 0,948 1,764 5

Nicolas David FR 3 | 16| 20 1234 1274 0,968 1,698 6

David Keller HU 1 4 |3 654 1275 0,512 1,189 7

Henri Degreef LU 0 5 ||| 36 1103 1502 0,734 8

FIBIS | TOUCH




Pts.

Gruppe F MP Sets  Set1 Set 2 Set3 Set4 Set5 Pt oppon. AV BestSet
Andrea Quarta T | 13|60 |50 |58 60|49 60 |60 |49 |60 21287 240 1,195 | 2,857
Gustavo Torregiani AR | 0] 2|50 |60|60 58 |60)|49 |49 | 60|21 60240 287 0,836 | 1,224
Kasper Kristoffersen = DK | 0 | 1 | 60 | 35 | 52 60 | 27 | 60 | 42 | 60 181 215] 0,841 | 1,714
Thomas Primon T [1]4|35|60|60 52|60 27 |60 |42 215 | 181 | 1,187 | 2,222
Sebastian Paloma AR | 1| 5|60 |10 | 60 | 26 | 60 | 41 180 77 | 2,337 | 6,000
Jan Dvoracek cz |of0O}|10 |60 |26 60|41 | 60 77 | 180 | 0,427
Maurizio Gobbi SM | 1] 3|34 |60|60 42|60 | 0O |48 | 60|60 17 |262 179 | 1463 (60,000
Carlos Cortes ES | 0| 2|60 |34|42 60| O |60 |60 48|17 60| 179 262 ] 0,683 | 1,764
Jan Dvoracek CzZ | 1| 3|60 | 32|58 606055 |23 |60 |60 49261 256 1019 | 1,875
Carlos Cortes ES |0[2]|32 60|60 58|55 60 |60|23|49 60 |256  261| 0980 | 2,608
Andrea Quarta IT 113160 49 |60 22|51 60| 36 | 60 | 60 41 | 267 232 1,150 | 2,727
Thomas Primon T |of[2|49|60| 22 60| 60 51|60 |36 |41 60232 2670868 | 1,666
Kasper Kristoffersen DK | 1| 4]60 39|60 35|48 60 | 60| 33 228 167 | 1,365 | 1,818
Maurizio Gobbi SM | 0] 1|39 60|35 60|60 48 | 33 | 60 167 228 | 0,732 | 1,250
Gustavo Torregiani AR | 0] 2|59 60|50 60|60 46| 60 | 38 | 36 60 | 265 264 | 1,003 | 1,578
Sebastian Paloma AR | 1]13]60 |59 |60 50|46 60|38 |60 | 60 36264 265| 0,996 | 1,666
Andrea Quarta T | 1[3]60|21|5 60| 60 34|47 |60 |60 48285 223 | 1278 | 2,857
Kasper Kristoffersen DK | O 2]21 60|60 58|34 60|60 |47 |48 60223 285) 0,782 | 1,276
Jan Dvoracek cZ | 0|0 |31]60]|33 60|24 60 88 180 ] 0,488
Gustavo Torregiani AR | 1] 5|60 31 |60 33|60| 24 180 | 88 | 2,045 | 2,500
Maurizio Gobbi SM | 1]13]60|54 |49 60|42 60|60 |52 |60 42271 268 (1,011 | 1,428
Thomas Primon IT 0|2]54 | 60 60 49 |60 42 | 52 | 60 | 42 | 60 | 268 271 ] 0,988 | 1,428
Sebastian Paloma AR | 115|603 |60 41|60 29 180 73 | 2,465 | 20,000
Carlos Cortes ES (0| 0| 3 | 60|41 60|29 | 60 73 | 180 | 0,405
Kasper Kristoffersen DK | 1| 4]54 60| 60 38|60 49 | 60 | 29 234 176 | 1,329 | 2,068
Sebastian Paloma AR |0 ]1]60|54 |38 60|49 60|29 |60 176 1 2341 0,752 | 1,111
Gustavo Torregiani AR |11 5|60 28 | 60 26|60 15 180 = 69 | 2,608 | 4,000
Carlos Cortes ES |O0|O|28 60|26 60|15 60 69 180 | 0,383
Jan Dvoracek czZ |0|0]25 60|26 60|27 |60 78 1180 | 0,433
Thomas Primon IT 115160 25|60 26| 60|27 180 78 | 2,307 | 2,400
Andrea Quarta IT 115160 52|60 6 |60 32 180 = 90 | 2,000 | 10,000
Maurizio Gobbi sM |oflo|52|60| 6 603260 90 | 180 | 0,500
Thomas Primon T 115160 9 | 60 57| 60|42 180 108 | 1,666 | 6,666
Carlos Cortes ES |0| 0] 9 60|57 60|42 | 60 108 ' 180 | 0,600
Kasper Kristoffersen DK | 1| 3|46 60| 40 60| 60 47 | 60 | 49 | 60 28 | 266 244 | 1,090 | 2,142
Gustavo Torregiani AR | 0] 2|60 46 | 60 40 | 47 | 60 | 49 | 60 | 28 = 60 | 244 266 | 0,917 | 1,500
Andrea Quarta IT 114 ]60 | 58| 20 60| 60 40 | 60 | 20 200 179 | 1,117 | 3,000
Sebastian Paloma AR 10| 1|59 |60 60 20|40 60 20|60 179 £ 200 | 0,895 | 3,000
Jan Dvoracek cz | 1| 3|60 |46 |58 60| 35|60 |60 50|60 49273 265 1,030 | 1,304
Maurizio Gobbi SM | 0] 2|46 60| 60 58 | 60 35|50 | 60|49 60265 2730970 | 1,714
Andrea Quarta IT 115160 | 18 | 60 49 | 60 | 16 180 83 | 2,168 | 3,750
Carlos Cortes ES |0 0]18 60|49 60| 16 | 60 83 180 | 0,461
Jan Dvoracek cZ |0|1]26 60|42 60| 60 40 | 48 | 60 176 220 | 0,800 | 1,500
Kasper Kristoffersen DK | 1| 4]60 | 26 | 60 42| 40 60 | 60 | 48 220 176 | 1,250 | 2,307
Sebastian Paloma AR | 0] 1149 60|60 57|54 60|43 |60 206 237 [ 0,869 | 1,052
Thomas Primon IT 11460 | 49 | 57 60 | 60 @ 54 | 60 | 43 237 206 | 1,150 | 1,395




Gustavo Torregiani AR 115160 19| 60 44 | 60 | 4 180 @ 67 | 2,686 | 15,000
Maurizio Gobbi SM 0O|l0)]19 | 60|44 60| 4 60 67 180 0,372

Jan Dvoracek cZ 0|0} 22 )| 6010 60| 20 | 60 52 180 ] 0,288

Andrea Quarta IT 1 5|60 | 22|60 10 | 60 | 20 180 @ 52 | 3,461 | 6,000
Sebastian Paloma AR 1 4140 | 60| 60 | 51 | 60 | 38 | 60 | 27 220 1 176 | 1,250 | 2,222
Maurizio Gobbi SM 0]1]60 )| 40| 51 60| 38 | 60 | 27 | 60 176 220 | 0,800 | 1,500
Gustavo Torregiani AR 1 3|60 | 54|46 60|60 | 43 | 31 | 60 | 60 58 | 257 275 ) 0,934 | 1,395
Thomas Primon IT 0| 2|54 60|60 46|43 60|60 |31|58 60275 257 | 1,070 | 1,935
Kasper Kristoffersen DK 1141356060 43|60 33 |60 |31 215 167 | 1,287 | 1,935
Carlos Cortes ES 0] 1]60 )| 35|43 60| 33 | 60 | 31 | 60 167  215| 0,776 | 1,714

MP  + Sets— Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Andrea Quarta IT 7 |28 7 1579 1099 1,436 2,168 1

Kasper Kristoffersen DK 5 |22 13| 1567 1430 1,095 1,365 . 2

Gustavo Torregiani AR 4 |24 |11 1546 1316 1,174 2,685 . 3

Thomas Primon IT 4 |24 | 11 1587 1368 1,160 2,307 4

Sebastian Paloma AR 4 | 20|15 1405 1262 1,113 2,465 5

Jan Dvoracek CZ 2 7 |28 1005 1461 0,687 1,030 6

Maurizio Gobbi SM 2 |10 25 1298 1528 0,849 1,463 7

Carlos Cortes ES 0 5|30 935 1458 0,641 8

wwwbillardl.nat
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Pts.
Gruppe G MP Sets  Set1 Set2 Set3 Set4 SetS  Pts g0, AV BestSet
Severino Marchioretto = IT 1|33 |60 37 60|60 23|60 |55]|60|55]|251|253]| 0,992 | 2608
Paolo Marcolin [T 0|2]|60|34 |60 37|23 60| 5560|5560 253|251| 1,007 | 1,621
Alejandro Martinotti AR | 0| 2|60|52|60 30|48 60| 41|60 |57 |60]266|262] 1015 | 2,000
Cesar Dottavio AR | 1| 3|52 |60 |30 |60 |60 48| 60 | 41 | 60 | 57 | 262 | 266 | 0,984 | 1,463
Toni Rosenberg DE | 1| 4|60 | 39|48 |60 | 60 48| 60 | 6 228 | 153 | 1,490 | 10,000

Christophe Duvernoy FR 10| 1|39 |60|60|48 |48 60| 6 | 60 153 | 228 | 0,671
Vaclav Dvoracek cz |1|5]|60|36|60| 11|60 54 180 | 101 | 1,782 | 5454
Baran Yigit Kara TR |o|O0)]|36|60| 11|60 | 54 60 101 | 180 | 0,561
Vaclav Dvoracek cz |0| 1|60 | 40| 36 | 60 | 38 60 | 20 | 60 154 | 220 | 0,700 | 1,500
Cesar Dottavio AR | 1] 4|40 | 60 | 60 | 36 | 60 | 38 | 60 | 20 220 | 154 | 1,428 | 3,000
Toni Rosenberg DE | 0| 1126 | 60| 60| 46| 39 60| 31| 60 156 | 226 | 0,690 | 1,333
Paolo Marcolin IT 1]4|60 (26|46 60|60 39| 60| 31 226 | 156 | 1,448 | 2,307
Alejandro Martinotti AR | 1| 5|60 |19 |60 | 18 | 60 39 180 | 76 | 2,368 | 3,333
Baran Yigit Kara TR 0| 0|19 | 60| 18 | 60 | 39 | 60 76 | 180 | 0,422
Severino Marchioretto IT 1 A]1860 32 | 60 | 38 | 6O 18 180 | 88 2,045 | 3333
Christophe Duvernoy FR 10| 0]32|60| 38 60|18 60 88 | 180 | 0,488
Cesar Dottavio AR | 0| 1]47 60|60 |50 |47 60|39 60 193 | 230 | 0,839 | 1,200
Severino Marchioretto | 1T 1| 4|60|47 | 50|60 | 60 47 | 60 | 39 230 | 193 | 1,191 | 1,538
Paolo Marcolin IT 1|15|60|34 |60/ 16|60 46 180 | 96 | 1,875 | 3,750
Christophe Duvernoy FR 10| 034 | 60|16 | 60| 46 @ 60 96 | 180 | 0,533
Toni Rosenberg DE | 1| 5|60 | 45| 60 | 34 | 60 27 180 | 106 | 1,698 | 2,222
Baran Yigit Kara TR 0| 0|45 |60 34| 60|27 60 106 | 180 | 0,588
Vaclav Dvoracek cz |o|1]26|60|33 60|60 32| 23460 158 | 212 | 0,745 | 1,875
Alejandro Martinotti AR | 1] 4|60 | 26|60 | 38|32 60|60 34 212 | 158 | 1,341 | 2,307
Baran Yigit Kara TR | 0] 0|53 | 60|49 | 60 | 41 60 143 | 180 | 0,794
Christophe Duvernoy FR | 1| 5|60 53|60 49 | 60 41 180 | 143 | 1,258 | 1,463
Cesar Dottavio AR | 0| O|15 | 60| 36| 60|50 60 101 | 180 | 0,561
Paolo Marcolin IT 115160 15 | 60 | 36 | 60 @ 50 180 | 101 | 1,782 | 4,000
Vaclav Dvoracek L cz|o|o|42| 60|54 60|30 60 126 | 180 | 0,700
Severino Marchioretto | IT 1| 5|60 |42 | 60 | 54 | 60 | 30 180 | 126 | 1,428 | 2,000
Toni Rosenberg pE [o]|o0o]|38 60| 30/|60|52 60 120 | 180 | 0,666
Alejandro Martinotti AR | 1| 5]60 | 38|60 30|60 52 180 | 120 | 1,500 | 2,000
Cesar Dottavio AR | 1| 5|60 |20 |60 25 | 60 41 180 | 86 | 2,093 | 3,000
Baran Yigit Kara TR | 0| 0|20 | 60|25 | 60 |41 60 86 | 180 | 0,477
Vaclav Dvoracek cz |0|1]33|60| 0 |60 |60, 58| 23|60 116 | 238 | 0,487 | 1,034
Paolo Marcolin IT 1146033 | 60| 0 |58 60| 60|23 238 | 116 | 2,051 | 60,000
Toni Rosenberg ''be |o|1]|28|60 |60 56|58 60| 24]60 170 | 236 | 0,720 | 1,071
Severino Marchioretto | IT 1114|6028 |5 | 60|60 58| 60|24 236 | 170 | 1,388 | 2,500
Alejandro Martinotti AR | 1| 5|60 |27 | 60 | 25 | 60 46 180 | 98 | 1,836 | 2,400
Christophe Duvernoy FR 00|27 | 60| 25 60 | 46 60 98 | 180 | 0,544
Paolo Marcolin IT 115|600 | 26 |60 | 14 | 60 27 180 | 67 | 2,686 | 4,285
Baran Yigit Kara TR |0| 0|26 60|14 | 60|27 60 67 | 180 | 0,372
Vaclav Dvoracek cz | 0| 1]24|60)|60/|43 |30 60| 42|60 156 | 223 | 0,699 | 1,395
Christophe Duvernoy FR | 1|4]60| 24|43 |60 |60 30|60 42 223 | 156 | 1,429 | 2,500
Toni Rosenberg DE | 0| 2|60 | 45| 42 | 60 | 60 50 | 42 | 60 | 29 | B0 | 233 | 275 | 0,847 | 1,333
Cesar Dottavio AR | 1] 3]|45 60|60 42|50 60|60 42|60 |29 | 275 | 233| 1,180 | 2,068




Severino Marchioretto IT 1 5160 12 | 60 | 22 | 60 32 180 | 66 2,727 | 5,000
Baran Yigit Kara | TR | O|0|f12 60|22 |60|32 60 66 | 180 | 0,366

Paolo Marcolin IT 0] 2|60 | 54 | 60| 46 | 42 60 | 37 | 60 | 34 | 60 | 233 | 280 | 0,832 | 1,304
Alejandro Martinotti | AR 1 3154 60|46 60 | 60 42| 60 | 37 | 60 | 34 | 280 | 233 | 1,201 | 1,764
Toni Rosenberg | DE 1]5)60 |28 |60 |46 |60 22 180 | 96 | 1,875 | 2,727
Vaclav Dvoracek | CZ 0]Jo|]|28 |60 | 46 | 60 | 22 60 96 | 180 | 0,533
Severino Marchioretto = IT 1| 3|45|60 |60 |49 |60 55|43 | 60|60 8 |268)232| 1,155 | 7,500
Alejandro Martinotti AR | O | 2 [ 60 | 45 | 49 | 60 | 55 60 | 60 | 43 | 8 | 60| 232 | 268 | 0,865 | 1,395
Cesar Dottavio AR 1 4 | 60 | 10 | 46 | 60 | 6O 28 | 60 | 44 226 | 142 | 1,591 | 6,000
Christophe Duvernoy | FR 0 1 10 | 60 | 60 | 46 | 28 @ 60 | 44 | 60 142 | 226 | 0,628 | 1,304

MP + Sets — Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Severino Marchioretto IT 7|29 6| 1525 | 1128 | 1,351 2,727 1

Alejandro Martinotti AR 5 26| 9 1530 | 1215 | 1,259 2,368 2

Paolo Marcolin IT 5 | 2T | 8 1490 | 1067 1,396 2,686 3

Cesar Dottavio AR 5120 |15 1457 \ 1291 | 1,128 2,093 4

Toni Rosenberg DE 3 |18 |17 | 1267 | 1272 | 0,996 1,875 5

Christophe Duvernoy FR 2 11|24 980 | 1293 0,757 1,429 6

Vaclav Dvoracek CcZ 1 9 |26 986 1354 0,728 1,782 7

Baran Yigit Kara TR 0| 0|35 645 1260 | 0,511 8




Pts

Gruppe H MP Sets  Set1 Set2 Set 3 Set4 Sets  Pts > AV BestSet
Paoclo Infortuna IT 114]60 41|60 ;32|46 60| 60 | 45 226 { 178 | 1,269 | 1,875
Matteo Gualemi IT 01141 60|32;60|60,;46 |45 ;60 178 {226 ]| 0,787 | 1,304
Lautaro Menghi AR | 1| 3|51 60 6015|6055 |53 60| 6042|284 :232] 1,224 | 4,000
Walter Ingegnieri AR | o]2]60 51|15:60|55:60 |60 53|42 60|232;284] 0,816 | 1,176
Alfredo Torre Rossini SMm | 1]14)]30 60|60 44|60 47 | 60 ; 51 210 ; 202 | 1,039 | 1,363
Jonas Raagner DK | 0| 1]60 30|44 60|47 (60| 51 60 202 {210 ] 0,961 | 2,000
Michael Carreau FR 5|60 49|60 ;49| 60 : 40 180 ; 138 ] 1,304 | 1,500
Herbert Sedlak AT 0149 60| 4960 | 40 ; 60 138 { 180 | 0,766
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM | 1] 5]60 45| 60 | 46 | 60 : 47 180 { 138 | 1,304 | 1,333
Herbert Sedlak AT | 0] 0|45 60| 46 60 | 47 : 60 138 { 180 | 0,766
Jonas Raagner DK | 1| 4|60 51|51 ;60 |60;42)|60:48 231 1201 ] 1,149 | 1,428
Michael Carreau FR 0] 1]51 60|60{51|42: 60|48 : 60 201 {231 ] 0,870 | 1,176
Walter Ingegnieri AR | 1| 5|60 46 |60 24|60 : 44 180 { 114 ] 1,578 | 2,500
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM | 0]J0]|46 60|24 ;60|44 : 60 114 {180 | 0,633
Paolo Infortuna IT 115]60: 29| 6045 | 60 : 42 180 i 116 | 1,551 | 2,068
Jonas Raagner DK lo]lo]29 60|45:60|42: 60 116 { 180 | 0,644
Herbert Sedlak AT | O] 1|60 48|38 ;60|41 60| 23 60 162 { 228 | 0,710 | 1,250
Lautaro Menghi AR |1 ]4]48 60|60 ;38 |60:41|60: 23 228 {162 ] 1,407 | 2,608
Michael Carreau FR ] 0] 021 60|46 {60 |42 60 109 { 180 | 0,605
Matteo Gualemi IT 115]60 21| 6046 | 60 ; 42 180 { 109 | 1,651 | 2,857
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM | 02|60 56|47 60 |60:29 |28 60 56 : 60| 251 ;265] 0,947 | 2,068
Michael Carreau FR 11| 3]56 60|60;47 |29 :60|60:28|60:56|265;251| 1,055 | 2142
Jonas Raagner DK | 0] 115 60|14 60|60 ;56 | 22 | 60 146 | 236 | 0,618 | 1,071
Matteo Gualemi IT 114160 50|60;14 |56 ;60| 60;22 236 {146 ]| 1,616 | 4,285
Paolo Infortuna IT 11460 56 |60;32|19:60 |60 51 199 {199 ] 1,000 | 1,875
Lautaro Menghi AR l0o]1]5 60|32:60|60:19 |51 60 199 § 199 | 1,000 | 3,157
Walter Ingegnieri AR | 1]4]5 60|60; 19|60 ;30|60 ;17 234 126 | 1,857 | 3,529
Herbert Sedlak AT | 0] 1]60 54|18 {60 |30 ;60| 17 | 60 126 | 234 1 0,538 | 1,111
Lautaro Menghi AR | 1| 3|49 60|60 ;58|54 :60|60:28) 60 ;33|283;239] 1,184 | 2,142
Matteo Gualemi IT 0]2]60 49|58 :60 |60 :54 |28 :60| 3360|239 ;283] 0,844 | 1,224
Walter Ingegnieri AR | 1] 5]60 33|60;39]|60;55 180 { 127 | 1,417 | 1,818
Michael Carreau FR |0]0]33 60|39{60|55;60 127 { 180 | 0,705
Paolo Infortuna IT 171560 29| 60: 14 | 60 : 43 180 | 86 | 2,093 | 4,285
Herbert Sedlak AT | 0] 0|29 60| 14 60| 43: 60 86 {180 | 0,477
Alfredo Torre Rossini sm |0 2)]34 60|60;35|56;60|60 55 2760|237 270 0,877 | 1,714
Lautaro Menghi AR | 1]3]60 34 |35:60|60: 56|55 ;60|60 27 |270 237 1,139 | 2,222
Walter Ingegnieri AR | 1| 5|60 27| 6028 |60:59 180 { 114 | 1,578 | 2,222
Jonas Raagner DK |o]Jo]J27 60|28 60|59 :60 114 { 180 | 0,633
Paclo Infortuna IT 115)]60 15| 60 18 | 60 ; 42 180 { 75 | 2,400 | 4,000
Michael Carreau FR 1]o|Jo]15 60| 18 {60 | 42 60 75 {180 ] 0,416
Herbert Sedlak AT | O] 021 6012 60| 18 i 60 51 {180 ] 0,283
Matteo Gualemi IT 115)]60 21|60{12|60: 18 180 i 51 | 3,529 | 5,000
Walter Ingegnieri AR | 0] 2)5 ©60|60:55|53;60|60:39|43;60]|272;274] 0,992 | 1,538
Matteo Gualemi IT 1] 360 56 |55:60(|60:53 |39 ;60|60 43|274 {272 1,007 | 1,395
Paolo Infortuna IT 11560 21|60i35|60; 8 180 | 64 | 2,812 | 7,500
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM |lojJo]21 . 60(35{60| 8 ;60 64 {180 ] 0,355




Michael Carreau FR | 0] 2]|60:45 |56 60|16 {60 | 60 43|23 :i60|215:268] 0,802 | 1,395
Lautaro Menghi AR 1 314560 (6056 6016 |43 i60|6023]268i215]| 1,246 | 3,750
Jonas Raagner DK | 1| 5|60 24|60 36| 60: 56 180 { 116 | 1,551 | 2,500
Herbert Sedlak AT 0] 24 60 (3660 56:60 116 { 180 | 0,644

Paolo Infortuna IT 11441 : 60|60:42 |60 40| 60 : 54 221 {196 ] 1,127 | 1,500
Walter Ingegnieri AR 0D)]1]160:41)|42:60 | 40 60 | 54 | 60 196 i 221 | 0,886 | 1,463
Jonas Raagner DK | 0|J 0|43 60| 3160 | 58: 60 132 {180 ] 0,733

Lautaro Menghi AR 1 516043 (60 31| 60:58 180 i 132 | 1,363 | 1,835
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM 0]JO]36 60| 4 60 | 53 | 60 93 {180 0,516

Matteo Gualemi IT 1]15]60:36 |60 4 |60 53 180 | 93 | 1,935 | 15,000

MP  + Sets - Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Paolo Infortuna IT 7 (32| 3 1366 914 1,494 2,400 1

Lautaro Menghi AR 6 [ 22|13 1712 1416 1,209 1,407 2

Matteo Gualemi IT 5125| 10 1467 1180 1,243 3,529 3

Walter Ingegnieri AR 4 124 | 11 1474 1260 1,169 1,857 4

Alfredo Torre Rossini SM 2 [ 13| 22 1149 1415 0,812 1,304 5

Jonas Raagner DK 2 [ 11| 24 1121 1303 0,860 1,551 6

Michael Carreau FR 2 [ 11| 24 1172 1428 0,820 1,304 7

Herbert Sedlak AT 0 2 |33 817 1362 0,599 8




Pts

Last 32 MP Sets  1.5et 2.5et 3.5et 4.5et 5.5et 6.5et T.Set Pis. OPP. AV BestSet
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 114|146 |60 |60 |45|30|60|60|35|60|48 |57 60| 60|48 373|356 | 1,047 | 1,714
Walter Ingegnieri AR | 0| 3|60 |46 |45 |60 |60 |30|35|60|48 |60 |60 57|48 | 60| 356|373 0,934 | 2,000
Giacomo Marginesu IT 1|16 |60 |33 |60|29|28|60|60|12|60|48 268 | 182 | 1,472 | 5,000
Max Gabel DE | O] 1]33|60|29|60|60 (28| 12| 60| 48 |60 182 | 268 | 0,679 | 2,142
Santi Caratozzolo IT 11560 |27 |60 |49 |40 | 60| 21|60 |60| 31|60 56 301 | 283 | 1,063 | 2,222
Thomas Primon IT 0] 2|27 |60 |49 |60 |60 |40 | 60| 21|31 |60 |56 60 283 | 301 | 0,940 | 2,857
Paolo Marcolin IT 11413360 |46 |60|60|56 60|14 |46 |60 |60 31|60|51|365]|332] 1,099 | 4,285
Juan Demassi AR | 0| 3|60 |33 |60 |46 |56 |60| 14| 60|60 |46 |31 60| 51| 60| 332|365 0909 | 1,818
Paolo Infortuna IT 1] 6|60 |58 |60 |54|60|28|47)|60|60| 31 287 | 231 | 1,242 | 21142
Eliomar Berrutti Uy | O] 1]58|60|54|60|28|60|60|47 | 31|60 231 | 287 | 0,804 | 1,276
Maximo Fernandez Uy | O 1]23|60|53|60|44|60| 60| 34| 32|60 212 | 274 | 0,773 | 1,764
Diego Capote Uy | 1] 6]60|23|60|53|60 (44| 34|60 60| 32 274 | 212 | 1,292 | 2,608
Andrea Quarta IT 1] 6|60 |30|50|60|60| 14| 60| 45| 60 | 47 290 | 196 | 1,479 | 4,285
Freddy Larrosa Uy O] 1]30|60|60|50|14 60| 45| 60| 47 | 60 196 | 290 | 0,675 | 1,200
Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 1|16 |60 |41 |60 |48 |40 | 60| 60| 21| 60 | 44 280 | 214 | 1,308 | 2,857
Alejandro Martinotti AR | 0| 1]41 |60 |48 |60 |60 |40 | 21| 60| 44 | 60 214 | 280 | 0,764 | 1,500
Severino Marchioretto IT 1] 7|60 |45 | 60| 52| 60| 34| 60| 42 240 | 173 | 1,387 | 1,764
Erling Sjérup DK 0O|J0|45 60|52 60| 34|60 42| 60 173 | 240 | 0,720
Emiliane D"Amelio CH 0O)|2]|60 |44 |57 |60 |53|60|60|42|18 |60 |55 €60 303 | 326 | 0,929 | 1428
Kasper Kristoffersen DK 1] 544 |60 | 60|57 |60|53|42|60|60|18 |60 55 326 | 303 | 1.075 | 3,333
Daniel Lopez IT | 0] 3|38 |60|60 41|56 |60|60|41|38|60|60 53|49 |60 361|375] 0962 | 1,463
Gustavo Longo AR | 1| 4]|60|38 |41 |60 |60|56|41|60|60|38 |53 60)60)|49]|375|361] 1,038 | 1,578
Andrea Martinelli IT 1|16 |60 |59 |60 |50|60|39|33|60|60|30 273 | 238 | 1,147 | 2,000
Lautaro Menghi AR | 0| 1]59|60|50|60|39|60|60|33|30]|60 238 | 273 | 0,871 | 1,818
Ricardo Dieguez AR | 1] 4]|52|60|60 |24 |60 |54|35|60|58|60|60 50|60 50|385|358] 1,075 | 2,500
Cesar Dottavio AR | 0| 3|60|52|24 |60 |54 |60|60|35|60|58 |50 60|50)60|358|385]0929| 1,714
Gustavo Torregiani AR | 1| 7|60|38|60|29 | 60|41 | 60| 34 240 | 142 | 1,690 | 2,068
Paolo Spadaro IT | 0] 0|38 |60 |29 |60|41|60)| 34|60 142 | 240 | 0,591
Natalino Scorza IT 1|]5|60 |30 |60| 6 |46 |60|60| 18| 22|60 |60 22 308 | 196 | 1,571 | 10,000
Alberto Cabral AR | D] 2|30|60| B |60 |B0|46| 18 | 60|60 | 22|22 60 196 | 308 | 0,636 | 2,727
Matteo Gualemi IT 1|17 |60 |52|60|27 |60 23| 60| 39 240 | 141 | 1,702 | 2,608
Matias Spatecla AR ojo|52|e0| 27 60| 23|60 39| 60 141 | 240 | 0,587
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Last 16 MP Sets  1.Sst 2.Sat 3.8at 4.5t 5.Sat 6.Sat 786t  pts. T AV BestSet

Cpp.

Ciro Davide Rizzo T 1]7]|60| 54|60 |39 60|39 60|30 240 | 162 | 1,481 | 2,000
Giacomo Marginesu T DJO0O|]|54|60| 39|60 |39 |60| 30|60 162 | 240 | 0,675

Santi Caratozzolo T 0]2]60|34|60|36|48|60|57|60)|44|60|57 60 326 | 310 ] 1,051 | 1,764
Paolo Marcolin T 11534 |60 |36 |60 60|48 | 60|57 |60)| 44 | 60 57 310 | 326 | 0,950 | 1,363
Paolo Infortuna IT 1]7]60|29|60 |57 60|19 |60 |41 240 | 146 | 1,643 | 3,157
Diego Capote uy DJ0]|29| 60| 57|60 |19 | 60| 41| 60 146 | 240 | 0608

Andrea Quarta IT 11444 |60| 32|60 (60|26 |19 |60|60|350|60 47|60 |11 ]335|314] 1,066 | 5454
Alberto Flavio Ballotta IT 0Oy 3|e0|44 |60 |32|26|60|60|19 (50|60 |47 60|11 | 60| 314 | 335 | 0937 | 3,157
Severino Marchioretto IT 1] 6]60|55|60(38 |51 |60 |60|42)| 60| 32 291 | 227 | 1,281 | 1,875
Kasper Kristoffersen DK 0D]1]5 |60 38 |60|60|51|42| 60| 32| 60 227 (291 | 0780 | 1,176
Gustavo Longo AR | 1| 6]60|50|38|60|60|23|60|40|60| 54 278 | 227 | 1.224 | 2,608
Andrea Martinelli T 0D]1]50 )60 60|38 |23|60)| 40| 60| 54 | 60 227 | 278 | 0,816 | 1,578
Ricardo Dieguez AR 11460 (23|10 |60 |60 (35| 58 | 60 |60 | 35| 34 60 | 60 | 30 | 342 | 303 | 1,128 | 2,608
Gustavo Torregiani AR 1 0] 3]23|60|60|10|35|60|60|58|35|60|60 34|30|60|303|342] 0,885 | 6,000
Natalino Scorza IT 1] 560 |57 |60|57 |60 46|48 | 60| 19| 60 (60 41 307 | 321 | 0,956 | 1,463
Matteo Gualemi T 012|577 | 60|57 | 60|46 | 60| 60| 48 | 60 | 19 | 41 6O 321 | 307 | 1,045 | 3,157
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Pts.

Quarterfinal MP Sets  1.Set 2.Set 3.Set 4.Set 5.Set B.Set 7.Set Pts. i AV Best Set
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1| 6|60 |30|60|44 | 60| 52| 46 | 60 | 60 | 46 286 | 232 | 1,232 | 2,000
Paolo Marcolin T 0|]1]130 |60|44 | 60|52 | 60| 60|46 | 46 | 60 232 | 286 | 0,811 | 1,304
Paolo Infortuna T 0O|jJo]16 | 60| 28 (60| 30| 60| 39|60 113 | 240 | 0.470
Andrea Quarta T 1] 7]|60|16 | 60| 28 | 60 | 30 | 60 | 39 240 | 113 | 2,123 | 3,750
Severino Marchioretto T 1|7 |60|53|60| 30|60 |44 60|47 240 | 174 | 1,379 | 2,000
Gustavo Longo AR | O| 0|53 |60| 30|60)|44 | 60| 47 | 60 174 | 240 | 0,725
Ricardo Dieguez AR 1]4 |44 | 60 | 60| 56 | 60|34 60|44 | 49 | 60 | 46 | 60 | 60 | 51 | 379 | 365 | 1,038 | 1,764
Matalino Scorza T 0| 3)|60|44 |56 |60 |34 | 60|44 | 60| 60|49 |60 | 46|51 | 60| 365|379 0963 | 1,363




Pts

Semifinal MP Sets  1.5et 2.5t 3.5et 4 Set 5.5et 6.5et 7.5et Pts. Opﬁ AV Best Set
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT D]0|47 | 60| 14| 60| 42 | 60 | 46 60 ‘ 149 | 240 | 0,620
Andrea Quarta IT 1] 7|60 )47 | 60| 14 | 60 | 42 | 60 46 | 240 | 149 | 1,610 | 4,285
Severino Marchioretto IT 0|2]47 60|60 30|51 |60|60 41|42|60| 56| 60 | 316 | 311 1,016 | 2,000
Ricardo Dieguez AR |1 ] 5]|60 |47 | 30| 60| 60|51 |41 €0 |60 | 42| €0 | 56 | 311 | 316 | 0,984 | 1,428

Final MP Sets  1.S5et 2.Set 3.5t 4,58t 5.Sst 8.5st 7.Set Pts. g;:' AV BestSet
Andrea Quarta IT 1|7 |60 |49 |60 | 31|60 (30|60 37 | 240 | 147 | 1,632 | 2,000
Ricardo Dieguez AR | 0| O|49|60|31|60| 30|60|37 60 147 | 240 | 0,612
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